
  

 
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY – Construction Change Order  
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION 
 $0.00  08/29/13 – Authorized the use of Competitive Sealed Proposal, Alternative Delivery 

Method  
 $1,065,254.00 06/26/14 (Council) -- Executed construction contract (Negotiations Complete) 
 $72,652.90 06/26/14 (Council) -- 7% Contingency  
 $79,156.22 Proposed (Council) -- Change Order #3 - Modify the generator location and the 

extension of the associated ductbanks, conduit and grounding, necessary to provide 
clearance required by Austin Energy. 

 $1,217,063.12 Total Contract Authorization 
 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%) 
 $1,065,254.00 06/26/14 -- Original construction Contract  
 $10,983.55 02/17/15 -- CO #1 – Relocation and structural changes to concrete foundations in 

support of pre-engineered buildings in support of the replacement generator per 
requirements by Austin Energy (1.03% / 1.03%) 

 $15,999.94 07/09/15 -- CO #2 – Encapsulation of plumbing lines, fabrication and installation of 
concrete piers for load banks, additional door way openings in masonry walls and 
credit for work not performed (1.50% / 2.53%)  

 $124,825.63 Proposed -- CO #3 – Modify the generator location and the extension of the associated 
ductbanks, conduit and grounding, necessary to provide clearance required by Austin 
Energy (11.72% / 14.25%) 

 $1,217,063.12 Total Contract Expenditures 
        14.25%     Cumulative Change Orders 
 


	AUTHORIZATION HISTORY – Construction Change Order
	$0.00 	08/29/13 – Authorized the use of Competitive Sealed Proposal, Alternative Delivery Method
	$1,065,254.00	06/26/14 (Council) -- Executed construction contract (Negotiations Complete)
	$72,652.90	06/26/14 (Council) -- 7% Contingency
	CONTRACT HISTORY
	$1,065,254.00	06/26/14 -- Original construction Contract

